FILE NO. 180276

MOTION NO. M18-038

[Calling from Committee - Committee of the Whole - Proposed Ordinance (File No. 180280) - Anti-Corruption and Accountability Ordinance - April 3, 2018]

Motion calling from the Rules Committee, pursuant to Board Rule 3.37, the proposed Ordinance (File No. 180280) amending the Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code to institute various campaign finance and conflict of interest reforms; and scheduling the Board of Supervisors to include consideration of the proposed Ordinance at the previously scheduled Committee of the Whole public hearing on April 3, 2018, at 3:00 p.m., in the joint meeting with the San Francisco Ethics Commission.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors does hereby order the proposed Ordinance (File No. 180280) amending the Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code to institute various campaign finance and conflict of interest reforms be called from the Rules Committee, pursuant to Board Rule 3.37, and returned to the Board of Supervisors for consideration during the previously scheduled Committee of the Whole joint hearing on April 3, 2018, at 3:00 p.m., with the Ethics Commission, as approved by Motion No. 18-029; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That during the Committee of the Whole meeting on that date, the Board of Supervisors and the Ethics Commission will take public comment and hold a hearing to consider both the proposed Ordinances in File Nos. 180001 and 180280.

Page 1



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Motion: M18-038

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 180276

Date Passed: April 03, 2018

Motion calling from the Rules Committee, pursuant to Board Rule 3.37, the proposed Ordinance (File No. 180280) amending the Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code to institute various campaign finance and conflict of interest reforms; and scheduling the Board of Supervisors to include consideration of the proposed Ordinance at the previously scheduled Committee of the Whole public hearing on April 3, 2018, at 3:00 p.m., in the joint meeting with the San Francisco Ethics Commission.

April 03, 2018 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Breed, Cohen, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Stefani, Tang and Yee

File No. 180276

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 4/3/2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Neven Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board